



2025:RJ-JP:50998

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 3881/2024

Dr. Gurdeep Singh S/o Shri Gyan Singh

-----Appellant

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Girraj Prasad Gadhwal,
Adv.

For :
Respondent(s)

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UMA SHANKER VYAS

Judgment / Order

19/09/2024

Issue notice of appeal as well as stay
application to respondent(s).

List after six weeks.

(UMA SHANKER VYAS),J

DANISH USMANI /30