

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR



2025:RJ-JP:50998

S.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 3881/2024

Dr. Gurdeep Singh S/o Shri Gyan Singh

----Appellant

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	:	Dr. Gurdeep Singh, PIP
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr.Divyesh Maheshwari
		Mr. Narendra singh Yadav
		Mr. Nitish Kumar Bagri
		Mr. P.S. Tomar
		Mr. Rajesh Mehrishi

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK KUMAR JAIN

Order

03/02/2025

1. Mr. Rajesh Mehrishi has filed reply on behalf of respondent No.2 and he served a copy to the appellant-plaintiff.
2. Learned counsel appearing for respondent No.4 requests for time.
3. List this matter on 17.02.2025.

(ASHOK KUMAR JAIN),J