



2025:RJ-JP:50998

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 3881/2024

Dr. Gurdeep Singh S/o Shri Gyan Singh

-----Appellant

Versus

State of Rajasthan and Ors.

-----Respondents

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. Giriraj Prasad Gadhwal
For Respondent(s)	:	Ms. Sweekriti Sharma for
		Mr. Archit Bohra, AGC
		Mr. R.N. Mathur, Sr. Adv. assisted by
		Mr. Divyesh Maheshwari
		Mr. Nitish Bagri
		Mr. Jay Vardhan Joshi
		Mr. Abhinay Karan for
		Mr. Narendra Singh Yadav
		Mr. P.S. Tomar
		Mr. Jai Prakash Saini
		Mr. Ghanshyam Gaur

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANEESH SHARMA

Order

20/11/2025

Matter has come up on application (I.A. No.3/2025) filed for seeking declaration of appeal to be abated qua respondent No.4 and deletion of the names of respondents No. 4/1 & 4/2 from the array of the parties.

Learned counsel for the appellant seeks an adjournment to file a reply to the application (I.A. No.3/2025).

List the matter after two weeks, as prayed.

(MANEESH SHARMA),J