



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**



S.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 3881/2024

Dr. Gurdeep Singh S/o Shri Gyan Singh, Resident Of 3/147, Hanumangarh, Tehsil And District Hanumangarh (Raj.) Presently Resident Of 1A-33, Shiv Shakti Colony, Shastri Nagar, Jaipur (Raj.)

----Appellant

Versus

1. State Of Rajasthan, Through Chief Secretary, Government Secretariat, Bhagwandas Road, Near Statue Circle, Jaipur (Raj.)
2. Dr. H.l.arora, Retire/the Than Principal S.p. Medical College, Bikaner (Raj.) At Present Resident Of B-110, Saraswati Marg, Bajaj Nagar, Jaipur (Raj.)
3. Dr. A.a. Sulemani, Retired / The Than Professor (Medicine) S.p. Medical College, Bikaner, Rajasthan At Present Resident Of Aziz Ahmed Clinic, Jai Narayan Vyas Colony, Bikaner (Raj.)
4. Dr. N.s. Purohit, Retired/the Than Professor (Medicine) S.p. Medical College, Bikaner Rajasthan, At Present A-211, Gyan Marg, Tilak Nagar, Jaipur (Raj.) (Deceased).
5. Dr. M.m. Bagdi, Retired / The Than Professor (Surgery) S.p. Medical Collage Bikaner At Present Resident Of F-2, Karni Nagar, Pawanpuri, Bikaner (Raj.)
6. O.p. Saini, Retired / The Than Registrar, Rajasthan University, Jaipur At Present Resident Of 50 Rail Nagar, Bhagwan Path, Kings Road, Shyam Nagar, Jaipur
7. University Of Rajasthan, Jaipur Through Registrar Jln Marg, Jaipur
8. Sardar Patel Medical College, Through Principal Bikaner, Jaipur
9. Dr. Meera Purohit W/o Late Shri Dr. N.s. Purohit, R/o A-211, Gyan Marg. Tilak Nagar, Jaipur (Raj.) (Deleted By Order Dated 17.12.2025)
10. Shaswat Purohit S/o Late Shri Dr. N.s. Purohit, R/o A-211, Gyan Marg, Tilak Nagar, Jaipur (Raj.) (Deleted By Order Dated 17.12.2025)

----Respondents



For Appellant(s) : None present
For Respondent(s) : Mr. Divyesh Maheshwari
Mr. Nitish Kumar Bagri
Mr. M.K. Dhakad for
Mr. P.S. Tomar

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BIPIN GUPTA
Order

28/04/2026

1. By letter dated 18.04.2026, the learned Trial Court has sought extension of time for compliance of the order dated 09.02.2026.
2. In the interest of justice, this Court deems it appropriate to grant a further period of three months to the learned Trial Court to comply with the order dated 09.02.2026.
3. The Registry is directed to transmit a copy of this order to the learned Trial Court forthwith.

(BIPIN GUPTA),J